Issue No.      :
Date of Issue   :
Classification   :  New  Changed
(REFERENCE)
: Chip Attenuator
: EXB24ABxxxxX
: JAPAN
: Standard electronic equipment

EXB24AB 9 - 2
Panasonic Corporation
4. Explanation of Part Number
1 2 3 4 5 6 7  8  9  10 11  12
 E   X   B   2   4   A   B    3    G    R   8    X
(1)  (2)  (3)  (4)  (5)
(1) Common code: 0404 size balanced O type chip attenuator
(2) Attenuation value
Code 0 1 2 3 6 A
Attenuation value (dB) 0 1 2 3 6 10
(3) Characteristic impedance
Code C E G
Characteristic impedance () 100 200 300
Code 0
Attenuation value  0 dB *
* EXB24AB00R8X: 0dB ± 0.8dB (Characteristic impedance: 100  / 200  / 300 )
(4) Attenuation value tolerance
Code R8 1R 2R
Attenuation value tolerance (dB) ± 0.8 ± 1.0 ± 2.0
(5) Packaging form
Code X
Packaging form Punched (paper) taping (2 mm pitch)
5. Schematic
6. Performance Specification
6-1. Standard environmental condition
Unless otherwise specified, ambient atmosphere at performance tests and measuring shall meet the
following conditions.
- Ambient temperature:  25 °C ± 2 °C
- Relative humidity:  45 % to 75 %
- Atmospheric pressure:  86 kPa to 106 kPa
Characteristic
impedance
Attenuation
100  200  300 
R1 () R2 () R1 () R2 () R1 () R2 ()
0 dB 0 open 0 open 0 open
1 dB 5.77 1.74k 11.5 3.48k 17.3 5.22k
2 dB 11.6 872 23.2 1.74k 34.8 2.62k
3 dB 17.6 585 35.2 1.17k 52.8 1.75k
6 dB 37.4 301 74.7 602 112 903
10 dB 71.2 192 142 385 213 577
Balanced O type
4
R2 R2
R1
R1
3
2 1
Subject  Spec. No.
Balanced O Type Chip Attenuator    Product Specification for Information 151-EXB-24AB00EE
Part No.
EXB24AB 9 - 3
Panasonic Corporation
6-2. Test condition
Unless otherwise specified, the board, the land pattern, the flux, the solder and the soldering method
in performance tests shall be subjected to " 7. Precaution for mounting ".
6-3. Electrical performance
Characteristic Specification Test method
6-3-1
Characteristic
impeadance
100  / 200  / 300  Characteristic impeadance shall be measured at
the test circuit specified below.
R1
R2 R2
3
+
100  /
200  /
300 
4
21